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ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK
England & Wales · Charity number 1179043

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2018-07-03

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 16 Danby Drive
Cannock
Staffordshire
WS12 0PF

Phone 07793208109

Email alphalearnandwork@outlook.com

Website alphatraininguk.net

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1179043
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1179043
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alphatraininguk.net
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Activities

Objects: THE OBJECTS OF ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK ARE AS FOLLOWS: TO ADVANCE
THE EDUCATION OF THE PUBLIC IN THE SUBJECT OF HAIRDRESSING, HORSE CARE, ANIMAL
CARE, MATHS, ENGLISH, ICT, PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT AND LIFE SKILLS. TO ADVANCE THE
EDUCATION OF THE PUPILS AT ALPHA TRAINING BY PROVIDING AND ASSISTING IN THE
PROVISION OF FACILITIES, NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED BY THE LOCAL EDUCATION
AUTHORITY, FOR EDUCATION AT THE SCHOOL. TO ADVANCE THE EDUCATION OF THE PUBLIC, IN
EQUIPPING AND ENABLING WORK READINESS. FOR THE PUBLIC BENEFIT TO PROMOTE THE
EDUCATION (INCLUDING SOCIAL AND PHYSICAL TRAINING) OF PEOPLE IN WALSALL AND
CANNOCK IN SUCH WAYS AS THE CHARITY TRUSTEES THINK FIT, INCLUDING BY: ? AWARDING TO
SUCH PERSONS SCHOLARSHIPS OF HIGHER OR FURTHER EDUCATION. ? PROVIDING THEIR
EDUCATION, TO UNDERTAKE TRAVEL IN FURTHERANCE OF THAT EDUCATION OR TO PREPARE
FOR ENTRY TO ANY OCCUPATION, TRADE OR PROFESSION ON LEAVING ALPHA TRAINING. ? TO
ASSIST IN SUCH WAYS AS THE CHARITY TRUSTEES THINK FIT AT ALPHA TRAINING, WHOSE AIMS
INCLUDE ADVANCING EDUCATION OF PERSONS BY DEVELOPING THEIR MENTAL, PHYSICAL AND
MORAL CAPABILITIES THROUGH LEISURE TIME ACTIVITIES. ? FOR THE PUBLIC BENEFIT TO
PROMOTE LEARNING FOR PLEASURE BY PEOPLE NO LONGER IN FULL TIME EMPLOYMENT
THROUGH THE CONTINUED DEVELOPMENT OF THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPABILITIES, COMPETENCIES,
SKILLS AND UNDERSTANDING IN SUBJECTS OF EDUCATIONAL VALUE.NOTHING IN THIS
CONSTITUTION SHALL AUTHORISE AN APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CIO FOR THE
PURPOSES WHICH ARE NOT CHARITABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH [SECTION 7 OF THE CHARITIES
AND TRUSTEE INVESTMENT (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005] AND [SECTION 2 OF THE CHARITIES ACT
(NORTHERN IRELAND) 2008]

Activities: To advance the education of the public in order that they are equipped to commence or return to
work. This will support those with high needs, NEETS, young mothers and mental health and emotional
issues. The subjects covered are Hairdressing, Equine and Small Animal Care, Land Based Studies and
Maths &amp; English. To relieve poverty by assisting with developing social, mental and physical skills.

Classification

• How: Provides Services, Provides Advocacy/advice/information

• What: General Charitable Purposes, Education/training, Human Rights/religious Or Racial
Harmony/equality Or Diversity

• Who: Children/young People, People With Disabilities, The General Public/mankind

Geography

• Staffordshire

• Walsall

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1179043
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-03-31 £8,155 £7,433 - -

2024-03-31 £2,680 £2,777 - -

2023-03-31 £4,768 £4,788 - -

2022-03-31 £1,750 £1,783 - -

2021-03-31 £1,750 £1,783 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Lisa Jane Taylor 2021-01-14

Paula Hammond 2018-07-03

Rebecca Powell 2018-02-09

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1179043
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ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK CHARITY NO. 1179043
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS APRIL'24 T0 MAR'25

DATE DESCRIPTION UNRESTRICTED OUTGOINGS BALANCE

FUNDS

B /FWD £73.40

4/2/2024 DONATION £400.00 £473.40

4/9/2024 DONATION £420.00 £893.40

4/15/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £800.00 £93.40

4/17/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £88.40

4/19/2024 HMRC FUNDING £773.43 £861.83

5/2/2024 DONATION £400.00 £1,261.83

5/7/2024 DONATION £280.00 £1,541.83

5/9/2024 P00L HOUSE VET £1,000.00 £541.83

5/20/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £536.83

6/7/2024 DONATION £400.00 £936.83

6/11/2024 DONATION £280.00 £1,216.83

6/13/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £900.00 £316.83

6/17/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £311.83

6/25/2024 BANK INT -£0.32 £312.15

7/1/2024 DONATION £400.00 £712.15

7/9/2024 DONATION £210.00 £922.15

7/10/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £659.28 £262.87

7/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £257.87

7/31/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £181.27 £76.60

8/7/2024 DONATION £400.00 £476.60

8/9/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £375.94 £100.66

8/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £95.66

9/5/2024 DONATION £400.00 £495.66

9/11/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £442.58 £53.08

9/16/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £48.08

6/26/2024 BANK CHGS -£0.13 £48.21

9/30/2024 DONATION £400.00 £448.21

10/7/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £400.00 £48.21

10/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £43.21

10/31/2024 DONATION £400.00 £443.21

11/11/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £400.00 £43.21

11/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £38.21

12/16/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £33.21

12/26/2024 INT -£0.07 £33.28

12/30/2024 DONATION £400.00 £433.28

1/15/2025 BANK CHGS £5.00 £428.28

1/22/2025 POOL HOUSE VET £400.00 £28.28

2/3/2025 DONATION £400.00 £428.28

2/11/2025 POOL HOUSE VET £400.00 £28.28

2/17/2025 BANK CHGS £5.00 £23.28

2/24/2025 DONATION £400.00 £423.28

3/5/2025 HMRC FUNDING £1,092.50 £1,515.78

3/10/2025 POOL HOUSE VET £400.00 £1,115.78

3/14/2025 CITY & GUILDS £724.00 £391.78

BANK CHGS £5.00 £386.78



3/24/2025 POOL HOUSE VET £130.74 £256.04

3/26/2025 BANK CHGS -£0.18 £256.22

3/27/2025 STRAITON VET £159.97 £96.25

3/28/2025 DONATION £300.00 £396.25

3/31/2025 DONATION £400.00 £796.25

£8,155.93 £7,433.08 £796.25
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ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK CHARITY NO. 1179043

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

FROM 4/1/2023 TO 3/31/2024

DATE DESCRIPTION UNRESTRICTED OUTGOINGS BALANCE

FUNDS

3/29/2023 B/FWD £165.03

4/17/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £160.03

4/18/2023 DONATION £20.00 £180.03

5/15/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £175.03

6/8/2023 DONATION £160.00 £335.03

6/15/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £330.03

6/26/2023 INTEREST £0.10 £330.13

7/12/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £300.00 £30.13

7/12/2024 HMRC £360.40 £390.53

7/17/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £385.53

8/14/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £300.00 £85.53

8/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £80.53

9/5/2024 DONATION £280.00 £360.53

9/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £355.53

9/20/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £300.00 £55.53

9/26/2024 INTEREST £0.14 £60.67

11/5/2024 DONATION £280.00 £340.67

11/15/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £300.00 £40.67

11/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £35.67

11/30/2024 DONATION £210.00 £245.67

12/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £240.67

12/27/2024 INTEREST £0.06 £240.73

1/5/2024 ICS ACS £80.00 £320.73

1/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £315.73

1/17/2024 DONATION £280.00 £595.73

1/23/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £500.00 £95.73

1/31/2024 DONATION £400.00 £495.73

2/5/2024 DONATION £210.00 £705.73

2/8/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £422.48 £283.25

2/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £278.25

2/29/2024 DONATION £400.00 £678.25

3/14/2024 POOL HOUSE VET £600.00 £78.25

3/15/2024 BANK CHGS £5.00 £73.25

3/26/2024 INTEREST £0.15 £73.40

£2,680.85 £2,777.48 £73.40
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2022 - 2023

CHARITY 1179043

ANNUAL REVIEW



• A SAFE AND FRIENDLY ENVIRONMENT FOR 
VULNERABLE ADULTS TO LEARN NEW SKILLS 

• A THERAPEUTIC APPROACH TO EDUCATION 
& LEARNING THROUGH THE USE OF 
ANIMALS 

• AN OPPORTUNITY FOR ADULTS WHO HAVE 
BEEN OUT OF EMPLOYMENT TO START A 
NEW CAREER PATHWAY 

• POSSIBLE OPPORTUNITIES OF EMPLOYMENT 

• EXPERIENCE IN LOOKING AFTER HORSES & 
ANIMALS 

• AN OPPORTUNITY TO GAIN QUALIFICATIONS 
IN LAND BASED STUDIES, HAIRDRESSING 
AND FUNCTIONAL SKILLS IN MATHS AND 
ENGLISH 

• OPPORTUNITY TO MEET NEW PEOPLE AND 
MAKE NEW FRIENDS 

• EDUCATION AND SUPPORT IN MAINTAINING 
A HEALTHIER LIFESTYLE

THE VISION
GOALS & AIMS  ALPHA TRAINING LEARN & WORK AIMS TO 

PROVIDE:



HORSE CARE & ANIMAL CARE AT HAWTHORN FARM 

Alpha Training Learn & work was founded as a charity in 2019. 
Since then we have been implementing significant changes to 
our facilities and have provided adults with the knowledge and 
qualifications for new career pathways.  

Our facilities now include an indoor education centre, 
equipped with animal sanctuary, classroom, kitchen and toilet 
facilities. The lodge has three, large, multi-functional rooms, 
which are used mainly for educational purposes as well as a rest 
room and office.  

We have provided homes to more animals in need such as a 
miniature Shetland pony, a Welsh section A pony, stray cats, a 
pig, two ferrets and ducks. 

Throughout the year we have been making conservation a 
priority and have been looking into more ways to protect our 
wildlife through clearing overgrown areas and creating new 
homes for animals and birds in our woodland.



HAIRDRESSING AT ALPHA HAIR DESIGN 

Alpha Learn & Work Charity was able to fund the enrolment for adults who had previously been 
out of employment. Not only were they able to develop and learn new skills but are now well on 
their way to completing a City & Guilds NVQ Level 2 course in Hairdressing.  

Once the course is completed, these students may be eligible to continue on a Level 3 course at 
Alpha Training or may go on to apprenticeships or employment.  

The adults completing this course, have the necessary experience of training in a working salon 
with paying clients. This enables students to improve and enhance in social and personal 
communication, whilst building and increasing confidence. 

Teachers work hard to ensure that students develop skillsets that will enable them to thrive and 
succeed in the workplace.  

A new fully functioning training salon has been built, complete with wash basins, work stations, 
kitchen and toilet facilities.  

 



ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK CHARITY NO. 1179043

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

FROM 4/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

DATE DESCRIPTION UNRESTRICTED OUTGOINGS BALANCE
FUNDS

3/29/2022 B/FWD £185.08
4/19/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £177.08
4/28/2022 DONATION £180.00 £357.08
4/29/2022 DONATION £50.00 £407.08
4/29/2022 DONATION £50.00 £457.08
4/29/2022 DONATION £200.00 £657.08
5/10/2022 DONATION £160.00 £817.08
5/16/2022 DONATION £200.00 £1,017.08
5/16/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £1,009.08
5/17/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £1,000.00 £9.08
5/17/2022 HMRC £295.00 £304.08
5/30/2022 DONATION £180.00 £484.08
6/13/2022 DONATION £200.00 £684.08
6/15/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £427.20 £256.88
6/15/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £248.88
6/27/2022 BANK INT £0.04 £248.92
6/28/2022 DONATION £180.00 £428.92
7/11/2022 DONATION £250.00 £678.92
7/15/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £670.92
7/27/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £670.00 £0.92
7/28/2022 DONATION £180.00 £180.92
7/28/2022 DONATION £100.00 £280.92
8/12/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £260.42 £20.50
8/15/2022 BANK CHGS £5.00 £15.50

9/9/2022 DONATION £200.00 £215.50
9/9/2022 DONATION £50.00 £265.50

9/15/2022 BANK CHGS £5.00 £260.50
9/16/2022 DONATION £200.00 £460.50
9/23/2022 DONATION £150.00 £610.50
9/23/2022 DONATION £200.00 £810.50
9/26/2022 BANK INT £0.10 £810.60
9/26/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £361.22 £449.38
9/30/2022 DONATION £150.00 £599.38

10/14/2022 DONATION £150.00 £749.38
17/1022 BANK CHGS £5.00 £744.38
10/18/2022 HMRC £472.50 £1,216.88
10/24/2022 DONATION £150.00 £1,366.88

11/2/2022 DONATION £200.00 £1,566.88
11/9/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £115.88 £1,451.00

11/15/2022 BANK CHGS £5.00 £1,446.00
11/30/2022 CITY & GUILDS £1,188.25 £257.75

12/8/2022 DONATION £160.00 £417.75



12/15/2022 BANK CHGS £5.00 £412.75
12/20/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £350.25 £62.50
12/28/2022 BANK INT £0.45 £62.95

1/13/2023 DONATION £50.00 £112.95
1/16/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £107.95
1/20/2023 DONATION £50.00 £157.95

2/3/2023 DONATION £200.00 £357.95
2/9/2023 POOL HOUSE VET £342.95 £15.00

2/15/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £10.00
3/15/2023 BANK CHGS £5.00 £5.00
3/27/2023 BANK INT £0.03 £5.03
3/28/2023 DONATION £160.00 £165.03

£4,768.12 £4,788.17 £165.03
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ALPHA TRAINING LEARN AND WORK CHARITY NO. 1179043

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

FROM 04/01/2021 TO 03/31/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION UNRESTRICTED OUTGOINGS BALANCE
FUNDS

03/29/2021 B/FWD £218.15
04/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £210.15
04/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £290.15
05/17/2021 POOL HOUSE VET £254.12 £36.03
05/17/2021 DONATION £160.00 £196.03

1705/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £188.03
05/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £268.03
06/11/2021 POOL HOUSE VET £232.95 £35.08
06/11/2021 HMRC £140.00 £175.08
06/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £167.08
06/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £247.08
07/15/2021 POOL HOUSE VET £200.00 £47.08
07/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £39.08
07/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £119.08
08/11/2021 POOL HOUSE VET £100.00 £19.08
08/16/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £11.08
08/31/2021 DONATION £80.00 £91.08
09/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £83.08
09/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £163.08
10/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £155.08
10/28/2021 DONATION £80.00 £235.08
11/15/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £227.08
11/16/2021 POOL HOUSE VET £200.00 £27.08
11/29/2021 DONATION £80.00 £107.08
12/15/2021 BANK CHGS £8.00 £99.08
12/29/2021 DONATION £80.00 £179.08
01/06/2022 DONATION £200.00 £379.08

12/01/20221 HMRC £190.00 £569.08
01/17/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £561.08
01/19/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £560.00 £1.08
01/28/2022 DONATION £80.00 £81.08
02/15/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £73.08
02/28/2022 DONATION £80.00 £153.08
03/07/2022 POOL HOUSE VET £140.00 £13.08
03/15/2022 BANK CHGS £8.00 £5.08
03/28/2022 DONATION £80.00 £85.08

31/02/22 DONATION £100.00 £185.08

£1,750.00 £1,783.07 £185.08
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